

KING

OIL, INC.

TELEPHONE (574) 626-2514

January 26, 2006

Mr. John Mendel 100 N. Senate Ave. Room 1101 PO Box 6015 Indianapolis IN 46206

Dear Mr. Mendel:

In regards to our phone conversation on the matter of tank closure/ownership at the location of 300 W. Walnut in Kokomo, IN, I am afraid that I do not have much help for you at this time.

King Oil supplied a Mr. Roger Ryan during the early 90's who was leasing the station from either a Mr. Olin Bolinger (I believe to be deceased now) or his son, Michael Bolinger. King Oil then did lease the station in the late 90's from Michael Bolinger. That lease ended I believe late '98 or early '99. I do believe that Mr. Bolinger owned the tanks.

After our lease had expired, we have had no responsibility nor taken any actions at that site. My father remembers seeing the tanks removed sometime in the year 2000, but can not recall who was removing the tanks. As I mentioned in our phone conversation, there is now a professional building on that site.

If I come upon any further information, I will forward it to your attention.

Brian M King Viee president

BOLINGER BOLINGER & KUNTZ ATTORNEYS AT LAW

MICHAEL O. BOLINGER MARK E. KUNTZ

L. OWEN BOLINGER (1924 - 1996) 215 NORTH WASHINGTON KOKOMO, INDIANA 46901 PHONE (765) 457-8151 FAX (765) 457-8300

November 12, 2001 (dictated November 9, 2001)

Indiana Department of Revenue Underground Storage Tank Division Indiana Government Center North 100 North Senate Avenue Indianapolis, IN 46204

Re: Underground Storage Tank Taxes

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed documents that you have sent to me. I have attempted to fill them out as best I can.

Please be advised the tanks you are attempting to tax were removed in June, 2000. Find enclosed various documents that were filed at the time the tanks were moved. I have also enclosed a copy of the analytical report that came from Certified Tank Services, who removed the tanks.

I do not believe that I owe the tax, as the tanks have been removed.

I have filled out the form as best I can, but since I was never involved in the operation of the business and know very little about the tanks themselves, I have simply filled it out as best I can do.

You recently sent me a similar bill to the one that I received this date. I sent you a check to pay the tax, but also advised your that the tanks had been removed. I think that money should be refunded to me and I do not believe that I owe you any more.

RECEIVED

NQV 1 5 2001

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OFFICE OF LAND QUALITY Indiana Department of Revenue Underground Storage Tank Division Indianapolis, Indiana November 12, 2001 page 2

It is my understanding that this matter is presently going to be heard at a tax protest hearing in front of John Miller.

I do not want to be tagged with another penalty. If I am in danger of that, please respond to my letter and tell me that I should pay the tax and, if it is determined that I do not owe it, it will be refunded to me, thereby avoiding any possible penalty levy.

Thank you for your attention.

Zincerery

Michael O. Bolinger

MOB:lr

cc: John Miller
Indiana Department of Revenue
Legal Division
VIA Facsimile (317) 233-6489

<u> </u>	NOTIFICATION FOR UN	DERGRO	UND STORAGE	IANKS		
Ŕ	Office of Environmental Response, US 100 North Senate Avenue		Facility ID Numb		P	
	P.O. Box 7015 Indianapolis, Indiana 46207-7015		Federal ID Numb	ner .		
l	UST: (317) 308-3064 LUST: (317)	308-3088	EPA ID Numb			
Α	Notification is required by Federal and State laws for all storage tanks th			_		
G	January 1, 1974. The information requested is required by Section 900.					
E N	Code 329 IAC 9, as amended. Specific detailed instructions for the com Branch Guidance Manual (Rev. 11/95), on page 4 of this form or by con					
E R	TYPE OF NOT		branch at the above add	Tess.		
A L	THIS NOTIFICATION FORM PROVIDES INFORMATION FOR		ALL THAT APPLY):			
		•		A TEMPORARY CLOSUR	RE	
N		YSTEM UP		A REQUEST FOR CLOSE		
F .	O A NEW TANK O AN	ADDRESS	CHANGE •	A PERMANENT CLOSUR	RE	
_	O A NEW OPERATOR OOT	IER		WITH CLOSURE REPOR	₹T	
В	OWNER OF TANKS		OPERATOR O	FFACILITY	_	
o w	MICHGE OR L. OWEN BOLINGER	OPERATOR	NAME (IF SAME AS OWNER, MARK B	OX HERE ())		
N	MAILING ADDRE	MAILING ADI	DRESS			
E R	25 N. WASHINGTON					
٥						
۶			<u> </u>			
T A	Koromo in	СПУ				
N	ZIPCODE TELEPHONE	ZIP CODE		TELEPHONE		
K S.	469011-111		11-111	() -		
C	C TANK/FACILITY LOCATION TYPE OF FACILITY/OWNE					
_	TANK/FACILITY LOCATION		I YPE OF FACI	LII Y/OWNER		
	FACILITY NAME (IF SAME AS OWNER, MARK BOX HERE [])	TY	PE OF OWNER	TYPE OF OPERATION		
T A	FACILITY NAME (IF SAME AS OWNER, MARK BOX HERE [])		PE OF OWNER (Please Check One)	TYPE OF OPERATION (Please Check One)		
т	FACILITY NAME (IF SAME AS OWNER, MARK BOX HERE []) MAILING ADDRESS (IF SAME AS OWNER, MARK BOX HERE [])	PRIVATE/B	PE OF OWNER (Please Check One)	TYPE OF OPERATION (Please Check One) MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL		
T A N K	FACILITY NAME (IF SAME AS OWNER, MARK BOX HERE [])		PE OF OWNER (Please Check One) SUSINESS VERNMENT	TYPE OF OPERATION (Please Check One)		
TARK LOC	MAILING ADDRESS (IF SAME ASOWNER, MARK BOXHERE []) MAILING ADDRESS (IF SAME ASOWNER, MARK BOXHERE [])	PRIVATE/B	PE OF OWNER (Please Check One) SUSINESS VERNMENT	TYPE OF OPERATION (Please Check One) MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL DISPENSING STATION		
TANK LO	MAILING ADDRESS (IF SAME AS OWNER, MARK BOX HERE []) MOO W. WALNUT LOCATION OF TANKS	PRIVATE/B STATE GOV LOCAL GOV FEDERAL C GSAFACIL	PE OF OWNER (Please Check One) RUSINESS /ERNMENT VERNMENT GOVERNMENT	TYPE OF OPERATION (Please Check One) MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL DISPENSING STATION COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL INDUSTRIAL		
TANK LOCATI	TACHLITY NAME (IF SAME AS OWNER, MARK BOX HERE []) MAILING ADDRESS (IF SAME AS OWNER, MARK BOX HERE []) COCATION OF TANKS CITY KOKOMO, [ND	PRIVATE/B STATE GOV LOCAL GOV FEDERAL C GSAFACIL OTHER	PE OF OWNER (Please Check One) BUSINESS VERNMENT VERNMENT GOVERNMENT STY (ID#)	TYPE OF OPERATION (Please Check One) MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL DISPENSING STATION COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL INDUSTRIAL AGRICULTURE		
TANK LOCA	MAILING ADDRESS (IF SAME AS OWNER, MARK BOX HERE []) MOO W. WALNUT LOCATION OF TANKS	PRIVATE/B STATE GOV LOCAL GOV FEDERAL C GSAFACIL OTHER	PE OF OWNER (Please Check One) RUSINESS /ERNMENT VERNMENT GOVERNMENT	TYPE OF OPERATION (Please Check One) MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL DISPENSING STATION COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL INDUSTRIAL		
TANK LOCATION	MAILING ADDRESS (IF SAME ASOWNER, MARK BOX HERE []) MAILING ADDRESS (IF SAME ASOWNER, MARK BOX HERE []) COCATION OF TANKS CITY KOKOMO, [ND ZIPCODE O DOWNER)	PRIVATE/B STATE GOV LOCAL GOV FEDERAL C GSAFACIL OTHER EFFECT	PE OF OWNER (Please Check One) BUSINESS VERNMENT VERNMENT GOVERNMENT STY (ID#) IVE DATE OF OWNERSHIP	TYPE OF OPERATION (Please Check One) MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL DISPENSING STATION COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL INDUSTRIAL AGRICULTURE OTHER UTMCOORDINATES:		
TARK LOCATIO	TACHLITY NAME (IF SAME AS OWNER, MARK BOXHERE []) MAILING ADDRESS (IF SAME AS OWNER, MARK BOXHERE []) BOO W. WALNUT LOCATION OF TANKS CITY KOKOMO, [NW TIPCODE	PRIVATE/B STATE GOV LOCAL GOV FEDERAL CO GSAFACIL OTHER EFFECT	PE OF OWNER (Please Check One) SUSINESS VERNMENT VERNMENT SOVERNMENT STY(ID#) IVE DATE OF OWNERSHIP ANCE CERTIFICAT	TYPE OF OPERATION (Please Check One) MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL DISPENSING STATION COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL INDUSTRIAL AGRICULTURE OTHER UTMCOORDINATES:		
TANK LOCATION	MAILING ADDRESS (IF SAME ASOWNER, MARK BOX HERE []) MAILING ADDRESS (IF SAME ASOWNER, MARK BOX HERE []) COCATION OF TANKS CITY KOKOMO, [ND ZIPCODE O DOWNER)	PRIVATE/B STATE GOV LOCAL GOV FEDERAL CO GSAFACIL OTHER EFFECT	PE OF OWNER (Please Check One) SUSINESS VERNMENT VERNMENT SOVERNMENT STY(ID#) IVE DATE OF OWNERSHIP ANCE CERTIFICAT	TYPE OF OPERATION (Please Check One) MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL DISPENSING STATION COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL INDUSTRIAL AGRICULTURE OTHER UTMCOORDINATES:		
TANK LOCATION D	TACHLITY NAME (IF SAME AS OWNER, MARK BOX HERE []) MAILING ADDRESS (IF SAME AS DWNER, MARK BOX HERE []) BOO W. WALNUT LOCATION OF TANKS CITY KOKOWO WW ZIPCODE COUNTY WW CONSULTANT/CONTRACTO OATH: I certify that the information concerning installation, upgrade, or closure provided in the contractor of consultant CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR OATH: I certify that the information concerning installation, upgrade, or closure provided in the contractor of consultant CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR OATH: I certify that the information concerning installation, upgrade, or closure provided in the contractor of consultant CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR OATH: I certify that the information concerning installation CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR OATH: I certify that the information concerning installation CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR OATH: I certify that the information concerning installation CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR OATH: I certify that the information concerning installation CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR OATH: I certify that the information concerning installation CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR OATH: I certify that the information concerning installation CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR OATH: I certify that the information concerning installation CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR OATH: I certify that the information concerning installation CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR OATH: I certify that the information concerning installation CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR OATH: I certify that the information concerning installation CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR OATH: I certify that the information concerning installation CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR OATH: I certify that the information concerning installation CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR OATH: I certify that the information concerning installation CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR OATH: I certify that the information concerning installation CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR OATH: I certify that the information concerning installation CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR OATH: I certify that the information concerning installation CONTRACTOR OATH: I	PRIVATE/B STATE GOV LOCAL GOV FEDERAL CO GSAFACIL OTHER EFFECT PR COMPLIA OF COMPANY	PE OF OWNER (Please Check One) IUSINESS VERNMENT VERNMENT SOVERNMENT IVE DATE OF OWNERSHIP ANCE CERTIFICAT is true and correct to the best of n	TYPE OF OPERATION (Please Check One) MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL DISPENSING STATION COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL INDUSTRIAL AGRICULTURE OTHER UTMCCORDINATES:		
TANK LOCATION	TACILITY NAME (IF SAME AS OWNER, MARK BOX HERE []) MAILING ADDRESS (IF SAME AS DWNER, MARK BOX HERE []) 300 W. WALNUT LOCATION OF TANKS CITY KOKOMO WW ZIPCODE COUNTY DOWNER) CONSULTANT/CONTRACTO OATH: 1 certify that the information concerning installation, upgrade, or closure provided	PRIVATE/B STATE GOV LOCAL GOV FEDERAL C GSAFACIL OTHER EFFECT OR COMPLIA ed in this notification	PE OF OWNER (Please Check One) IUSINESS VERNMENT VERNMENT SOVERNMENT IVE DATE OF OWNERSHIP ANCE CERTIFICAT is true and correct to the best of n	TYPE OF OPERATION (Please Check One) MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL DISPENSING STATION COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL INDUSTRIAL AGRICULTURE OTHER UTMCOORDINATES:		
TANK LOCATION D CER	TACHLITY NAME (IF SAME AS OWNER, MARK BOX HERE []) MAILING ADDRESS (IF SAME AS OWNER, MARK BOX HERE []) 300 W. WALNUT LOCATION OF TANKS CITY KOKOMO, [W W	PRIVATE/B STATE GOV LOCAL GOV FEDERAL CO GSAFACIL OTHER EFFECT PR COMPLIA ed in this notification NAME OF COMPANY CERTIFICATION NUMBER	PE OF OWNER (Please Check One) IUSINESS VERNMENT VERNMENT SOVERNMENT IVE DATE OF OWNERSHIP ANCE CERTIFICAT is true and correct to the best of n	TYPE OF OPERATION (Please Check One) MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL DISPENSING STATION COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL INDUSTRIAL AGRICULTURE OTHER UTMCCORDINATES:		
TANK LOCATION D CERT	TACHLITY NAME (IF SAME AS OWNER, MARK BOX HERE []) MAILING ADDRESS (IF SAME AS DWNER, MARK BOX HERE []) 300 W. WALNUT LOCATION OF TANKS CITY OKOMO, WALNUT CONSULTANT/CONTRACTO OATH: I certify that the information concerning installation, upgrade, or closure provid NAME OF CONTRACTOR/CONSULTANT SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR (IN INX. NO PHOTOCOPIES WILL BE ACCEPTED CONTACT AT TANK LOCATION INAME OF CONTACT PERSON ATTANK LOCATION	PRIVATE/B STATE GOV LOCAL GOV FEDERAL CO GSAFACIL OTHER EFFECT PR COMPLIA ed in this notification NAME OF COMPANY CERTIFICATION NUMBER	PE OF OWNER (Please Check One) IUSINESS VERNMENT VERNMENT SOVERNMENT IVE DATE OF OWNERSHIP ANCE CERTIFICAT is true and correct to the best of n	TYPE OF OPERATION (Please Check One) MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL DISPENSING STATION COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL INDUSTRIAL AGRICULTURE OTHER UTMCOORDINATES:		
TANK LOCATION D CER	TACHLITY NAME (IF SAME AS OWNER, MARK BOX HERE []) MAILING ADDRESS (IF SAME AS OWNER, MARK BOX HERE []) 300 W. WALNUT LOCATION OF TANKS CITY OR OR OR OR OWNER CONSULTANT/CONTRACTO OATH: I certify that the information concerning installation, upgrade, or closure provid NAME OF CONTRACTOR/CONSULTANT SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR/(IN INX: NO PHOTOCOPIES WILL BE ACCEPTED CONTACT AT TANK LOCATION NAME OF CONTACT PERSON ATTANK LOCATION NAM	PRIVATE/B STATE GOV LOCAL GOV FEDERAL COMPANY OR COMPLIA CERTIFICATION NUMBER ON	PE OF OWNER (Please Check One) IUSINESS VERNMENT VERNMENT SOVERNMENT IVE DATE OF OWNERSHIP ANCE CERTIFICAT is true and correct to the best of n	TYPE OF OPERATION (Please Check One) MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL DISPENSING STATION COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL INDUSTRIAL AGRICULTURE OTHER UTMCCORDINATES:		
TANK LOCATION D CERTIFI	TACHLITY NAME (IF SAME AS OWNER, MARK BOX HERE []) MAILING ADDRESS (IF SAME AS DWNER, MARK BOX HERE []) 300 W. WALNUT LOCATION OF TANKS CITY OKOMO, WALNUT CONSULTANT/CONTRACTO OATH: I certify that the information concerning installation, upgrade, or closure provid NAME OF CONTRACTOR/CONSULTANT SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR (IN INX. NO PHOTOCOPIES WILL BE ACCEPTED CONTACT AT TANK LOCATION INAME OF CONTACT PERSON ATTANK LOCATION	PRIVATE/B STATE GOV LOCAL GOV FEDERAL CO GSAFACIL OTHER EFFECT PR COMPLI/ ed in this notification NAME OF COMPANY CERTIFICATION NUMBER ON	PE OF OWNER (Please Check One) IUSINESS VERNMENT VERNMENT SOVERNMENT IVE DATE OF OWNERSHIP ANCE CERTIFICAT is true and correct to the best of n	TYPE OF OPERATION (Please Check One) MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL DISPENSING STATION COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL INDUSTRIAL AGRICULTURE OTHER UTMCOORDINATES:		
TANK LOCATION D CERTIF	TACILITY NAME (IF SAME AS OWNER, MARK BOX HERE []) MAILING ADDRESS (IF SAME AS DWNER, MARK BOX HERE []) 300 W. WALNUT LOCATION OF TANKS CITY OKOMO, [NW] TIPCODE TIPC	PRIVATE/B STATE GOV LOCAL GOV FEDERAL CO GSAFACIL OTHER EFFECT PR COMPLI/ ed in this notification NAME OF COMPANY CERTIFICATION NUMBER ON	PE OF OWNER (Please Check One) BUSINESS VERNMENT VERNMENT SOVERNMENT STY (ID#) IVE DATE OF OWNERSHIP ANCE CERTIFICAT is true and correct to the best of received the control of t	TYPE OF OPERATION (Please Check One) MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL DISPENSING STATION COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL INDUSTRIAL AGRICULTURE OTHER UTMCOORDINATES: ION My knowledge. DATE NUMBER OF TANKS AT THIS LOCATION NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED TO THIS NOTIFICATION		
TARK LOCATION D CERTIFICAT	TACILITY NAME (IF SAME AS OWNER, MARK BOX HERE []] MAILING ADDRESS (IF SAME AS DWNER, MARK BOX HERE []] CONSULTANT/CONTRACTO CONSULTANT/CONTRACTO CONSULTANT/CONTRACTO NAME OF CONTRACTOR/CONSULTANT SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR/(IN) INX. NO PROTOCOPIES WILL BE ACCEPTED CONTACT AT TANK LOCATI NAME OF CONTACT PERSON AT TANK LOCATION NACHABLO, BOLINGER OWNER CERTIFICATION OATH: I certify that under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familia	PRIVATE/B STATE GOV LOCAL GOV FEDERAL COMPANY OTHER EFFECT OR COMPLI/ Bed in this notification NAME OF COMPANY CENTIFICATION NUMBER (765) ar with the information	PE OF OWNER (Please Check One) BUSINESS VERNMENT VERNMENT SOVERNMENT SOVERNMENT IVE DATE OF OWNERSHIP ANCE CERTIFICAT is true and correct to the best of recommend to the best of recommend to the best of recommendation of the best of recommen	TYPE OF OPERATION (Please Check One) MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL DISPENSING STATION COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL INDUSTRIAL AGRICULTURE OTHER UTMCOORDINATES: ION DATE NUMBER OF TANKS AT THIS LOCATION NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED TO THIS		
TARK LOCATION D CERTIFICATI	TACHITY NAME (IF SAME AS OWNER, MARK BOX HERE []) MALINUT LOCATION OF TANKS CITY O COUNTY LOCATION OF TANKS CITY O COUNTY LOCATION OF TANKS CONSULTANT/CONTRACTO CONSULTANT/CONTRACTO OATH: I certify that the information concerning installation, upgrade, or closure provid NAME OF CONTRACTOR (IN INX. NO PHOTOCOPIES WRITE BE ACCEPTED CONTACT AT TANK LOCATION MICHAEL O, BOLINGER JOB TITLE OWNER CERTIFICATION OATH: I certify that under penalty of law that I have personally examined and arm familial attached documents, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately in loeijeve that the Cubritined information is true, accurate, and complete.	PRIVATE/B STATE GOV LOCAL GOV FEDERAL COMPANY OTHER EFFECT OR COMPLI/ Bed in this notification NAME OF COMPANY CENTIFICATION NUMBER (765) ar with the information	PE OF OWNER (Please Check One) BUSINESS VERNMENT VERNMENT SOVERNMENT SOVERNMENT IVE DATE OF OWNERSHIP ANCE CERTIFICAT is true and correct to the best of recommend to the best of recommend to the best of recommendation of the best of recommen	TYPE OF OPERATION (Please Check One) MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL DISPENSING STATION COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL OINDUSTRIAL AGRICULTURE OTHER UTMCOORDINATES: ION My knowledge. DATE NUMBER OF TANKS AT THIS LOCATION NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED TO THIS NOTIFICATION STATE USE ONLY		
TANK LOCATION D CERTIFICATIO	TOCHTON TANKS CONSULTANT/CONTRACTO OATH: I centify that the information concerning installation, upgrade, or closure provided in the property of the secretary of law that I have personally examined and arm familial all attached documents, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately all attached documents, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately all attached documents, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately all attached documents, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately all attached documents, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately all attached documents, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately all attached documents, and that be accepted to the property of those individuals immediately all attached documents, and that individuals immediately all attached documents, and that individuals immediately all attached documents.	PRIVATE/B STATE GOV LOCAL GOV FEDERAL COMPANY OTHER EFFECT OR COMPLI/ Bed in this notification NAME OF COMPANY CENTIFICATION NUMBER (765) ar with the information	PE OF OWNER (Please Check One) BUSINESS VERNMENT VERNMENT SOVERNMENT SOVERNMENT IVE DATE OF OWNERSHIP ANCE CERTIFICAT is true and correct to the best of recommend to the best of recommend to the best of recommendation of the best of recommen	TYPE OF OPERATION (Please Check One) MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL DISPENSING STATION COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL INDUSTRIAL AGRICULTURE OTHER UTMCOORDINATES: ION My knowledge. DATE NUMBER OF TANKS AT THIS LOCATION NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED TO THIS NOTIFICATION		
TARK LOCATION D CERTIFICATI	TACHITY NAME (IF SAME AS OWNER, MARK BOX HERE []) MALINUT LOCATION OF TANKS CITY O COUNTY LOCATION OF TANKS CITY O COUNTY LOCATION OF TANKS CONSULTANT/CONTRACTO CONSULTANT/CONTRACTO OATH: I certify that the information concerning installation, upgrade, or closure provid NAME OF CONTRACTOR (IN INX. NO PHOTOCOPIES WRITE BE ACCEPTED CONTACT AT TANK LOCATION MICHAEL O, BOLINGER JOB TITLE OWNER CERTIFICATION OATH: I certify that under penalty of law that I have personally examined and arm familial attached documents, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately in loeijeve that the Cubritined information is true, accurate, and complete.	PRIVATE/B STATE GOV LOCAL GOV FEDERAL COMPANY OTHER EFFECT OR COMPLI/ Bed in this notification NAME OF COMPANY CENTIFICATION NUMBER (765) ar with the information	PE OF OWNER (Please Check One) IUSINESS VERNMENT VERNMENT SOVERNMENT STY (ID#) IVE DATE OF OWNERSHIP ANCE CERTIFICAT is true and correct to the best of recommendation of the information,	TYPE OF OPERATION (Please Check One) MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL DISPENSING STATION COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL OINDUSTRIAL AGRICULTURE OTHER UTMCOORDINATES: ION My knowledge. DATE NUMBER OF TANKS AT THIS LOCATION NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED TO THIS NOTIFICATION STATE USE ONLY		

E G E N E R	CILITY NAME						STATEFURMA	15223 (AEV. 2/99)
GEZE			_ FACILIT			AGE	OF	
GEZE		DESCRIPTION OF UNDERGR	OUND STOR	AGE TANK S	YSTEM			
E N E	COMPLETE A COLU	MN FOR EACH TANK. ATTA	CH ADDITION		WHEN NUMB	ER OF TANKS	EXCEEDS S	IX.
N E		SEQUENTIAL TANK NUMBER		a	3	9	·	
R		OWNER-SPECIFIED TANK NUMBER						
Ä	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DATE INSTALLED	//	1 1	1 1	1 1	, ,	1 1
Î.		CAPACITY (GALLONS)		''	''	''	'	''- -
F	COMPLETE ONLY ONE	1. CURRENTLY IN USE	0	0	0	0	0	0
	OF 1, 2 OR 3.	DATE BROUGHT INTO USE					_/_/_	_/_/_
Т		2. TEMPORARILY OUT OF USE	0	0	0	0	0	0
Α	•	DATE LAST USED			_1_1_		_/_/_	_/_/_
N K		3. PERMANENTLY OUT OF USE	6/200	1. 1000	1/20	1/200		
		DATE REMOVED FROM GROUND	6/2000	0 <u>2020</u>	(4 <u>7020</u>	र्वउंद्य		_ <i></i>
S T	1, 2 OR 3 MUST BE	DATE FILLED IN-PLACE 4. REQUESTING CLOSURE		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			/
A	COMPLETED IF	TO BE REMOVED	0	0	0	0	0	0
T U	SECTIONS 4 OR 5	TO BE FILLED IN-PLACE	0	0	0	0	0	0
s	ARE SELECTED.	5. CHANGE-IN-SERVICE						
		REGULATED TO UNREGULATED UNREGULATED TO REGULATED	00	00	00	00	0 0	00
G	SUBSTANCE	1. PETROLEUM DIESEL	0	0	0	0	0	0
-	CURRENTLY	KEROSENE	0 (0 (0 (0	0)0
	OR LAST	GASOLINE	•	•			0	0
ŏ	STORED	USED OIL	0	0	0	0	0	0
	(COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF 1, 2 OR 3)	OTHER (specify)						
E	OF 1,2 OR 3)	2. HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE	.0	0	0	0	0	0
N T		CERCLA SUBSTANCE of						
s		Chemical Abstract Service Number						
ı		MIXTURE OF SUBSTANCES 3. UNKNOWN	00	00	0 0	0 0	00	00
Н	TANK	STEEL					0	0
	CONSTRUCTION	CONCRETE	0	0	0	Ö	0	0
0 N		FIBERGLASS/PLASTIC	0	0	0	0	0	0
S T		UNKNOWN	0	0	0	0	0	0
R U		OTHER (specify)						
ဌ	INTERNAL	INTERIOR LINING	0	0	0	0	0	0
	PROTECTION	NONE	0	0	0	0	0	00
0 N		UNKNOWN				, e	0	0
/ P		OTHER (specify)						
R -	EXTERNAL	CATHODIC	0		•		0 (0 (
T 1	PROTECTION	PAINTED FIBERGLASS/PLASTIC	0	00	0 0	0 0	0 0	0 (
E C T		NONE	0	0	0	0	0	0 0
t .		UNKNOWN	0	0	0	0	0	. 0
0 N				_	_	_	-	
T	TYPE	OTHER (specify) BARE STEEL	0	0	0	0	0	
ᅥ		Prequirements without anodes)GALVANIZED STEEL	0	0)0	00	00	00
ا ا	•	FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC	0	Ö	0	ŏ	0	0000
P		CATHODIC PROTECTION	•				0	0
P		UNKNOWN	0	0	0	0	0	0
	METHOD	OTHER (specify)						
	METHOD	PRESSURIZED Check valve at pump) EUROPEAN SUCTION	00	00	000	000	00	000
G G	4		_ '	- 1	· •	$\overline{}$	<u> </u>	

	TEFORM 45223 (REV. 2/99)								_			
-	CILITY NAME		FOODING	_	LITY II				PAGE_		_OF	
一	COMPLETE A COLU	MN FOR FACE	TANK	OF UNDERGRO		DITIONAL SHE				OF TANK	C EVOEE	50.00
İ		mit fort Exor						EN INC	T	OF TANK	S EXCEE	DS SIX.
H	-					nk Number		<u> </u>				
AETECHED TECHEON		be used for 10 ye (A	ears) Tank Tight ATG must perforn (Site As (Site Assessmen Interstitial d for pressurized	000 gallons or small- lness Testing With n monthly leak test) issessment required it t required for use) (litial Monitoring W Monitoring Within piping only) Automoes not cover piping Statistical Inver Another Metho	Daily Inv. Automatic or use) Va Ground W ithin a Se o Seconda natic Line) Line Tig ntory Reco	entory Controls Tank Gauging por Monitoring ater Monitoring condary Barrier ry Containment Leak Detectors htness Testing	8	00000000000	000000000000	000000000000	000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
K 047 300 - 0	Must be tested at 60 day or 3 year intervals, depending on type of system.	i	For Coated Steel Tanks with Cathodic Protection - Impressed Curren Sacrificial Anodes For Coated Steel Piping with Cathodic Protection - Impressed Curren Sacrificial Anodes Another Method (Please specify below				00000	000000	000000	000000	00000	00000
L Spill		(Required for most tanks) Catchment Basins (Valve attached to fill pipe) Automatic Shutoff Devices (MUST be audible to fuel delivery personnel) Overfill Alarms (Not recommended for use with suction piping) Ball Float Valves Another Method (Please specify below)				hutoff Devices Overfill Alarms II Float Valves	00000	000000	00000	00000	00000	000000
CONTRACTOR	Indicate compliance specific to this installation upgrade, or closure	Installer is certified by the tank and piping manufacturer. Contractor is certified by the Office of the State Fire Marshal. Work inspected/certified by a registered professional engineer. Work inspected by the Office of the State Fire Marshal. All work has been completed. Another method of compliance was used (specify below).				e Fire Marshal. onal engineer. e Fire Marshal. en completed.	0000000	00000000	00000000	00000000	0000000	0000000
												_
N Z < Z U - 4 J	CERTIFICATION OF FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY I have financial responsibility in accordance with Subtitle I Subpart H (Specify below). Self-Insurance Insurance & Risk Retention Group Coverage Trust Agreement Guarantee Surety Bond CERTIFICATION OF FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY Letter of Credit Local Government - Bond Rating Test Local Government - Financial Test Local Government - Guarantee Local Government - Fund											
$\overline{\alpha}$	-	-11		REQUEST F			_					
OCLOSUR	To request a tank closure, mark the Request for Closure oval in Type of Notification in Section A, complete sections B, C, D, E, and mark O. REQUESTING CLOSURE in section F. Complete the remaining sections (G-N) and fill in the requested information below. PROPOSED CONTRACTOR CONTRACTORNAME MAILING ADDRESS Date INCIDENT INFORMATION Date INCIDENT REPORTED											
E REQUEST	ZIP CODE TELEPHONE CONTACT PERSON CENTIFICATION NUMBER					voite: All vepariments voi Section riease repor Section at (3	ine moren is, the more in to the L is (7) 308-3	a Olale i " ana State notifieo i a eakiny un eub/ IT sign	e maisila riie maisi a aays piid uergruunu is oi soii d	iai, anu il nai, anu il ni to ciosui Siviaye i	rem s re. lank ater	

BOLINGER BOLINGER & KUNTZ

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

MICHAEL O. BOLINGER MARK E. KUNTZ L. OWEN BOLINGER, 1924-1996 215 NORTH WASHINGTON KOKOMO, INDIANA 46901 PHONE (765) 457-8151 FAX (765) 457-8300

November 12, 2001

Mr. Robert L. McGurer
Tax Analyst - Indiana Dept of Revenue
Indiana Government Center N
100 N Senate Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46204-2253

RE: Underground Storage Tanks

Dear Mr. McGurer:

I am in receipt of your letter dated November 8, 2001, in which the amount of money that the Indiana Department of Environmental Management claims is due from me is set forth. Please be advised that I protest the penalties.

It is my understanding that this matter is going to be heard before a hearing officer at some point in time.

Michael O. Bolinger

MOB/dkp

and the second policy

BOLINGER BOLINGER & KUNTZ ATTORNEYS AT LAW

MICHAEL O. BOLINGER MARK E. KUNTZ

L. OWEN BOLINGER (1924 - 1996) 215 NORTH WASHINGTON KOKOMO, INDIANA 46901 PHONE (765) 457-8151 FAX (765) 457-8300

November 5, 2001

Mr. Robert L. McGurer Tax Analyst - Environmental Indiana Department of Revenue 100 North Senate Avenue Indianapolis, IN 46204-2253

Mr. John Miller
Department of Revenue
IGCN - Room N-247
100 North Senate Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46204-2253

VIA Facsimile (317) 233-6489

Mr. John Mendel
Indiana Department of
Environmental Management
Post Office Box 7015
Indianapolis, IN 46207-7015

Re: Underground Storage Tank 2814

Gentlemen:

I have received your letter regarding taxes that are allegedly unpaid on certain underground storage tanks. Please consider this letter to be a written protest as outlined in Mr. McGuere's letter of October 24, 2001.

You need to understand the background of the situation.

First of all, I did not purchase the former filling station property. I was unfortunate enough to have inherited it upon my father's death on October 26, 1996, although I did not get any control over it until late in 1997. Up until that time, my father, L. Owen Bolinger was involved in the leasing of the filling station. I had nothing to do with the operation of the business, the leasing of the property, payment of taxes or anything else.

Indiana Department of Revenue/ Environmental Management November 5, 2001 page 2

It is my understanding that prior to his death, my father leased the property to Roger Ryan, who was supposed to have paid the storage tank fees.

After the death of my father, the property was leased by William King, who operates King Oil, also known as Maracor. Unknown to me, Mr. King owned <u>one</u> of the four storage tanks. While he leased the property, he advises me that he paid the tax on the fuel tank that he owned. I have <u>never</u> received any bill of any kind from the Department of Revenue or anyone else regarding unpaid taxes on the remaining three tanks. That is, I did not receive any bill until sometime in 2000.

I employed Certified Services Incorporated to remove <u>all</u> of the tanks. The tanks were actually removed in June, 2000. My file indicates that I sent the necessary paperwork that had been filed out by Certified Services to the Department of Environmental Management in July, 2000. While I did not want the tanks removed until August of 2000, they took them out in June. The lease I had with King did not terminate until August, 2000. King had not operated the business since January of 2000. It was my understanding that removing the tanks would terminate my duty to pay any tax regarding the storage tanks.

I do not think the Department of Environmental Management knew that one of the tanks was owned by Mr. King. I will let John Mendel, to whom I'm sending a copy of this letter, consider how this fact affects the billing.

Sometime in early 2001 I received a bill saying that I owed \$360.00 in delinquent tank tax. I sent a letter in response that I did not believe that I owed the money, since the tanks had been removed. I think I was incorrect about that in that the bill I received was for 2000, which would be for 1999 clearly prior to the removal of the tanks. Not realizing this at the time, I sent a letter to the Department of Revenue saying that I did not believe that I owed the money. Some months later I received another bill for the same amount. I responded by sending a copy of the same letter and saying that I did not believe that I owed it. About three weeks ago I received another notice saying that I owed the tax. I sent the check with a letter protesting same to the Department of Environmental Management, having been advised to do so by a lady named Loreoda at Environmental Management. She advised me that she would look into the matter and try to straighten it out. If I did not owe the tax, a refund would be forthcoming. Following this conversation with her, I received the current disputed bills which go all the way back to 1988, when I did not own the property.

I recently received a receipt for registration of the tanks, which I don't think is correct, since the tanks are gone.

Indiana Department of Revenue/ Environmental Management November 5, 2001 page 3

Frankly, I think that Roger Ryan or my father have paid the taxes that are due and that a record of that has not yet been located. I think that the government should have filed a claim against the estate of my late father for any amounts that were due. The time for filing such a claim is long since expired. I think that I owe some part of tax that was accrued after the date of my father's death and prior to the removal of the tanks in June, 2000.

I am willing to pay whatever tax is due. However, I believe the environmental penalties are completely out of line, as I have done nothing to harm the environment and am an innocent victim getting tagged for taxes that may have not been paid when I had nothing to do with it.

Assuming that Mr. Mendel figures out whether or not any of the storage tank taxes were paid by Mr. Ryan and/or my father and makes an adjustment for those taxes paid by Mr. King, I am willing to pay whatever tax remains absent the environmental penalty.

I note that Indiana Code 13-23-14-3 (b)(2) and (4) provides for an escape of the penalty by persons such as myself.

I will be happy to make a trip to Indianapolis to sit down with any of you and try to resolve this matter.

Sincerely

Michael O. Bolinger

MOB:lr

BOLINGER BOLINGER & KUNTZ

Attorneys at Law 215 North Washington Kokomo, Indiana 46901 765-457-8151 - Phone 765-457-8300 - Fax

Facsimile Transmittal

Date: //-/-01	(317) 234-0428
Attention:	
	•
From:	
Michael	O. Bolinger
Number of Pages (including	
_//	
Comment(s):	

This transmission contains <u>PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL</u> information which is intended only for the addressee. If you are not an authorized and intended recipient, any copying or further dissemination of this facsimile is strictly prohibited. If you determine that you have received it in error, we ask that you notify us by telephone and mail the material to us at the above address. We will gladly reimburse your expense in complying with this request.

FORM UST-1

INDIANA UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK FEE RETURN

PAYMENT: 1 DUE: DEC 15 2000 THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE WILL NOT PROCESS ANY APPLICATION WHICH DOES NOT CONTAIN A FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, AND A SIGNATURE OF OWNER OR OFFICER OF THE COMPANY.

FORC	PFFIC	EL	JSE	ONL
PM DA	TE			
PYMT	AMT			
	20	0	1	

• •				
		\$360.00	If Late, Enter Penalty:	Environmental Penalty:
		\$360.00	If Late, Enter Interest:	Total Amount Paid:
OWNER Michael O. Bolinger ADDRESS 215 N Washington CITY/ST/ZIP Kokomo, IN 46901- PLEASE CHECK OFF EACH FACILITY AND NUMBER OF TANKS THAT WERE NOT PROPERLY CLOSED OR REMOVED AS OF JULY 1, 2000. THE DEPARTMENT CANNOT PROPERLY CLOSED OR REMOVED AS OF JULY 1, 2000. THE DEPARTMENT CANNOT PROPERLY AND RETURN IS THE FACILITIES NAVE NOT REEN CHECKED OFF PROPERLY.		<u> </u>	OWNER'S IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 19179	
		•	FEDERAL/SSN NUMBER	
			TAXPAYER'S TID NUMBER	
		THE DEPARTMENT CANNOT	TELEPHONE NUMBER (765) 457-8151	

Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facility Tanks | Facili

ALL TANKS WERE REMOVED, BY JUNE 28, 2000.

1-317-234-0428

Under the penalty of perjury, I have examined this return (including any accompanying schedules and statements) and to the best of my knowledge and ballet, it is true, complete, and correct.

Signature

Title

Date

765-457-8151

Daytime Phone Number

MAIL THE COMPLETED RETURN AND PAYMENT TO:



Indiana Department of Revenue Change Form

This form is to be used when fees paid are different than what is billed on Form UST-1.

Failure to provide this information may result in penalty and interest charges.

Company Name MICHAEL BOLINGER	FID#	2814
Address 215 N. WASHINGTOW	SSN#	
City KOKOMO State	ND	Zip Code 46901
		=

9463

IF THE TANK (S) WAS STILL IN THE GROUND OR NOT PROPERLY CLOSED OR REMOVED AS OF JULY 1ST OF THE CURRENT YEAR, THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF FEES IS DUE.

TANK FEES ARE NOT PROPATED.

Facility ID Number	Number of Petroleum Tanks	Number of Hazardous Substance Tanks	Removal Date/ Installment Date
2814	5	1 0	JUNE 28, 2000
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
		-	
	,		
			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			1
		 -	
			<u> </u>

Signature W	
Print or Type Name MICHAEL O. BOLWAGA	Title
Telephone (765) 457-8/51	Date 11/10/00

The Department of Revenue cannot process any form that does not contain Federal Identification or Social Security Number and a signature of the owner or officer of the company.

Invoice

Invoice Number. 00-168

> Invoice Date: Sep 26, 2000

> > Page:

1

Certified Tank Services, Inc. 8977 W SR 14 Winamac, IN 46996

219-946-6511

219-946-7003

Voice:

Fax:

Sold To:
Mike Bolinger

215 N. Washington St. Kokomo, IN 46901

Customer ID:

BOL100 .

Customer PO	Payment Terms	Due Date	Sales Rep ID
	Net 20 Days	10/16/00	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	!		<u></u>

Duplicate

Quantity	Item	Descript	ion	Unit Price	Extension
		Dispose of (4) addit	tional drums		
		of petroleum sludge,	tank debris	·	
4.00	·	Drum disposal		315.00	1,260.00
	ŧ				
					•
			j		
				-	
ļ					
	,				
			į		

1,260.00 Subtotal Sales Tax 1,260.00

Total Invoice Amount Payment Received

> 1,260.00 **TOTAL**

Check No:

, 11-01-201 2:30PM

Page 1

TestAmerica, Inc. Indianapolis Division
6964 Hillsdale Ct., Indianapolis, IN 46250
Phone: (317) 842-4261 FAX: (317) 842-4286

TO: Mr. Edward Jacobs

COMPANY: CERTIFIED TANK SERVICES

FROM: Ken Busch

COMMENTS:

COMPANY: Indianapolis Division

PHONE: (317)842-4261

SENT ON: Mon Sep 25 17:12:51 2000

NUMBER OF PAGES (INCLUDING COVER): 6

 w	

PLEASE CALL NUMBER ABOVE IF FAX TRANSMISSION IS INCOMPLETE.

This material is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged and confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering this material to the intended recipient, your are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone at the following toll free number 1-800-485-0204.

Mr. Edward Jacobs CERTIFIED TANK SERVICES 8977 West State Road 14 Winamac, IN 46996

Chi've in the contracte our over seen

09/25/2000

Job Number: 00.04861

Page 1 of 5

Enclosed are the Analytical Results for the following samples submitted to TestAmerica, Inc. Indianapolis Division for analysis:

Project Description: KOKOMO MARATHON

Sample		Date	Time	Date
Number	Sample Description	Taken	Taken	Received
275192	TANK 1 NORTH END	09/08/2000	08:45	09/14/2000
275193	TANK 1 SOUTH END	09/08/2000	08:45	09/14/2000
275194	TANK 2 NORTH END	09/08/2000	09:05	09/14/2000
275195	TANK 2 SOUTH END			09/14/2000
275196	TANK 3 NORTH END			09/14/2000
275197	TANK 3 SOUTH END			09/14/2000
275198	TANK 4 NORTH END	09/08/2000	09:30	09/14/2000
275199	TANK 4 SOUTH END	09/08/2000	09:30	09/14/2000
275200	NORTH WALL & - 4'	09/08/2000	10:10	09/14/2000
275201	SOUTH WALL @ - 4'	09/08/2000	10:10	09/14/2000
275202	EAST WALL & - 4	09/08/2000	10:15	09/14/2000
275203	WEST WALL @ - 4'	09/08/2000	10:10	09/14/2000
275204	ISLAND #1 @3'	09/08/2000	10:15	09/14/2000
275205	ISLAND #2 @3'	09/08/2000	10:15	09/14/2000
275206	EXCAVATED SOIL	09/08/2000	10:40	09/14/2000

TestAmerica, Inc. certifies that the analytical results contained herein apply only to the specific samples analyzed.

TestAmerica Incorporated-Indianapolis Division is in compliance with the National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Program (NELAP) Standards.

Reproduction of this analytical report is permitted only in its entirety.

Mr. Edward Jacobs CERYIFIED YANK SERVICES 8977 West State Road 14 Winamac, IN 46996 09/25/2000

Job No. 90.04861 Page 2 of 5

Date Received: 09/14/2000 Job Description: KOKOMO MARATHON

Sample Number Parameters	r / Sample 1.0. Wet Wt. Resul		mple Date/ Units	Anal Date	yst e & Time Analyzed	Method	Reporting 11mlt
275192	TANK 1 NURTH END	09/0	8/2000 08;45				
IPH GC/F1	ID Volatile (NONAC)20.		mg/kg	tvs	09/24/2000 03:06	SW 80158	<20.
275193	TANK 1 SOUTH END	09/0	8/2000 08:4 5				
TPH - GC/F1	ID Volatile (NONAQ) <20.		ing/kg	tvs	09/24/2090 03:53	SW 80158	<20.
2/5194	TANK 2 NORTH END	09/0	8/2000 09:05		•		
TPH - GC/FI	(D Volatile (NONAQ) <20.		mg/kg	tvs	09/24/2000 04:41	SW 80158	<20.
275195	TANK 2 SOUTH END	09/0	8/2000 09;05				
TPH - GC/F1	C Volatile (NONAQ) 35		mg/kg	tvs	09/24/2000 05:29	SW 80158	<20.
275196	TANK 3 NORTH END	09/0	8/2000 09:20				
TPH - GC/FI	D Volatile (NONAQ) <20.		mg/kg	tvs	09/24/2000 06:16	SW 80158	<20.

Mr. Edward Jacobs CERTIFIED TANK SERVICES 8977 West State Road 14 Minamac, IN 46996

09/25/2000

Job No.: 00.04861

Page 3 of 5

Date Received: 09/14/2000.

Job Description: KOKOMO MARATHON

Sample Number Parameters	/ Sample I.D. Wet Wt. Resul	Sample Date/ t Flag Units		lyst e & Time Analyzad	Method	Reporting
275197	TANK 3 SOUTH END	09/08/2000 09:2	! 0			
TPH - GC/FI	D Volutile (HONAD) <20.	ing/kg	tvs	09/24/2000 07:04	2M 8012B	<20.
275198	TANK 4 NORTH END	09/08/2000 09:3	0			
IPH - GC/FI	D Volatile (NONAQ) <20.	mg/kg	tvs	09/24/2000 07:53	SW 80158	<20.
275199	TANK 4 SOUTH END	09/08/2000 09:30	0 .			
TPH - GC/FI) Volatile (NUNAL)) ≪20.	ing/kg	tvs	09/24/2000 08:39	SW 80158	<20.
275200	NORTH WALL 0 - 4"	09/08/2000 10:10)			
TPH - GC/FIC	Volatile (NONAQ) <20.	mg/kg	tvs	09/24/2000 14:14	SW 80158	<20 .
275201	SOUTH WALL Q - 4'	09/08/2000 10:10)			
TPH - GC/FID	Volatile (MONAQ) <20.	mg/kg	tvs	09/24/2000 16:36	SW 8015B	< 20 .

Mr. Edward Jacobs CERTIFIED TANK SERVICES 8977 West State Road 14 Winamac. IN 46996 09/25/2000

Job No.: 00.04861 Page 4 of 5

Date Received: 09/14/2000 Job Description: KOKOMO MARATHON

Sample Number Parameters	/ Sample 1.0.	Wet Wt. Result	Flag	Sample Oate/ Units	Anal Date	& Time Analyzed	Method	Reporting L1m1t
2/5202	EAST WALL @ -	4.	C	99/08/2000 10:15				
TPH - GC/FIC) Volatile (NONAQ)	420		mg/kg	tvs	09/24/2000 17:24	SW 8015B	520 .
275203	WEST WALL @ -	4°	(9/06/2000 10:10				
TPH - GC/FIL	Volatile (NONAQ)	<20.		mg/kg	tvs	09/24/2000 18:12	SW 8015B	<20.
275204	ISLAND #1 03'		(09/08/2000 LD:15				
TPH - GC/FIC	Volatile (NONAQ)	<20.		mg/kg	tvs	09/24/2000 18:59	SW 8015B	<20.
275205	ISLAND #2 @3"		Ó	09/08/2000 10:15		•		
TPH - GC/FIC	Volatile (NONAQ)	<20.		mg/kg	tvs	09/24/2000 19:47	SW 8015B	<20 .
275206	EXCAVATED SOIL		C)9/08/2000 1 0:40			-	
TPH - GC/F10	(DAMOH) SITATOV (<20.		mg/kg	tvs	09/24/2000 20:34	SW 80158	<20.

Page 5 of 5

KEY TO ABBREVIATIONS

- .. Less than, when appearing in the result column, indicates analyte not detected at or above the Reporting Limit.
- Percent: To convert ppm to %, divide result by 10,000. To convert % to ppm, multiply the result by 10,000.
- Indicates the Reporting Limit is elevated due to insufficient sample volume.
- ag/L Part per million: Concentration in units of milligrams of analyte per Liter of aqueous sample.
- ug/L Part per billion: Concentration in units of micrograms of analyte per Liter of aqueous sample.
- mg/Eq. Part per million: Concentration in units of milligrams of analyte per Kilogram of non-aqueous sample.
- ug/kg Part per billion: Concentration in units of incrograms of analyte per kilogram of non-aqueous sample.
- is Indicates the sample concentration was quantitated using a diesel fuel standard.
- b limitcates the analyte of interest was also found in the method blank.
- Sample resembles unknown Hydrocarbon.
- When indicated, the result is reported on a dry weight basis. The contribution of the moisture content in the sample has been subtracted when calculating the concentration.
- d) Indicate: the analyte has elevated Reporting Limit due to high concentration.
- d2 Indicates the analyte has elevated Reporting Limit due to matrix.
- 9 Indicates the reported concentration is estimated.
- Indicates the sample concentration was quantitated using a gasoline standard.
- n . Indicates the sample was analyzed past recommended holding time.
- insufficient spike concentration due to high analyte concentration in the sample.
- j indicates the reported concentration is below the Reporting Limit.
- i. Indicates the sample concentration was quantitated using a kerosene standard.
- Indicates an MS/MSD was not analyzed due to insufficient sample. An LCS / LCS Duplicate provided for precision.
- m Indicates the sample concentration was quantitated using a mineral spirits standard.
- Indicates the sample concentration was quantitated using a motor oil standard.
- p Indicates the sample was post spiked due to sample matrix.
- q inducates MS/MSD exceeded control limits. The associated sample may exhibit similar matrix bias, All other quality control indicators are in control.
- Indicates the sample was received past recommended holding time.
- Indicates the sample was received improperly preserved and/or improperly contained.
- uj indicates the result is below the Reporting Limit and is considered estimated.

Instructions for UST-1 Underground Storage Tank Fee Return

Who Should File This Form?

Anyone who owns an underground storage tank as of July 1ⁿ of the current year must file this return and pay the fee unless exempted by State Law. This form was mailed because our records indicate an underground storage tank(s) was in use on the assessment day of July 1ⁿ of the year in question. If you believe the tanks are exempt from this fee, you must complete the notification form and send it to the Indiana Department of Environmental Management (I.D.E.M.).

Tanks Exempted Under State Law.

Underground storage tanks which are exempt from this fee include: (a) regulated tanks properly and permanently closed or removed before July 1" of the year in question; (b) tanks used for storing heating fuel for use on the same premises; (c) farm or residential tanks storing motor fuel for noncommercial use, with a capacity of less than 1,000 gallons.

For more information on exemptions or state rules and guidelines regarding permanent closure of regulated tanks, contact the Indiana Department of Environmental Management (I.D.E.M.) at 317-308-3064.

How Are These Fees Used?

The purpose of the fee is for the Excess Liability Fund that provides financial support to "qualified" underground storage tank applicants for leaking underground storage tank cleanups. Applicants must comply timely with all State Laws regarding the notification maintenance and fee payment requirements for underground storage tanks in order to be eligible for assistance. For more information about the Excess Liability Fund and its qualifications, contact I.D.E.M. at (317) 308-3080.

Who Do I Pay These Fees To?

Fees must be mude payable to the Indiana Department of Revenue. These fees are mandated by law and serve a very useful purpose. This money supports an Excess Liability Fund that is available to address financial concerns related to underground storage tank cleanups. However, these funds are only available to "qualified" applicants, which means you must have met all filing requirements and have paid all your tank fees timely. In many respects, these fees are similar to insurance premiums, i.e. you derive a direct benefit from paying them timely if you ever need access to the fund.

Are Tank Fees Prorated?

No. The underground storage tank fees are not "prorated". These fees are calculated on a fascial year beginning July 1 on any tank that has not been properly closed or removed before the billing date according to State Law.

FID, SSN, SIGNATURE.

The Indiana Department of Revenue will not process any application, which does not contain a Federal Identification Number (FID) or Social Security Number (SSN) and a signature of the owner or officer of the company. Failure to provide this information could result in penalty and interest charges.

Owner's Name and Address.

This area reflects your legal ownership name and address. It is very important that a physical address (not a P.O. Box Number) be provided. This will help to ensure your underground storage fee return will be received in a timely manner. However, you may include a P.O. Box number along with your physical address.

Annual Amount Due, Installment Payment Due.

If your annual amount due is \$500.00 or less, you must pay the entire amount due by the due date indicated on the First Payment UST-1 Form. If your annual amount due is over \$500.00, you may pay by installment payments. Each UST-1 form has a due date in which your installment is due. It is extremely important that you pay your fees timely to avoid the Environmental Penalty of up to \$50.00 per tank, per day, for each day past the due date.

Owner Identification Number.

The Indiana Department of Environmental Management assigns this number to each owner that has registered all facilities in accordance with State Laws. Each owner should have only one owner identification.

Facility Identification Number.

The Indiana Department of Environmental Management assigns this number to identify each facility that has been registered under a specific owner identification number.

Facility and Tank Information.

Each facility number has the number of tanks registered to that facility and a box next to it. It is very important that you check off each facility you want your payment to be applied to. Failure to provide this information may delay the processing of your return and cause penalty and interest to be applied to your account. If the number of tank(s) is incorrect, you may make the correction and the Change Form must be completed and attached to your return showing the correct number of tanks at that facility with an explanation.

Penalty and Interest.

If your return is mailed after the due date, you must include penalty and interest. Penalty for filing after the due date is 10% of the fee due. To obtain the interest amount due, call the Department of Revenue at (317) 615-2695. For information concerning Environmental Penalties please call the Indiana Department of Environmental Management (I.D.E.M.) at (317) 234-0343. All penalties and interest should be sent with your payment.

Questions?

If you have any questions concerning your billing please call the Indiana Department of Revenue at (317) 615-2695. If you have questions about tank regulation or registration or the environmental penalty, please call the Indiana Department of Environmental Management (I.D.E.M.) at (317) 308-3064.

INDIANAPOLIS, 46204-2253

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

INDIANA GOVERNMENT CENTER NORTH

100 N. SENATE AVE.

October 24, 2001

Michael O. Bolinger 215 N. Washington Kokomo, IN. 46901

RE: Underground Storage Tank Taxes

Dear Mr. Bolinger,

The Indiana Department of Environmental Management, (I.D.E.M.) has determined that under the Environmental Tax Law, IC 13-23-12-1 you should be billed for failure to pay your Underground Storage Tank Taxes.

Enclosed you will find the UST-1 Forms indicating the years that have not been paid.

Therefore, you have until November 23, 2001, which is thirty (30) days from the date of this proposed assessment to either pay these taxes or file a written protest.

Should you have any questions concerning payment of these billings, you may call the Indiana Department of Revenue at (317) 615-2590.

Should you have any questions concerning your Underground Storage Tank Account, you may call the Indiana Department of Environmental Management at (317) 234-0343.

Please make all checks payable to Indiana Department of Revenue.

Respectfully,

Robert L. McGurer
Tax Analyst
Environmental Tax
Indiana Department of Revenue



PAYMENT: 1 DUE: DEC 15 1999 THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE WILL NOT PROCESS ANY APPLICATION WHICH DOES NOT CONTAIN A FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, AND A SIGNATURE OF OWNER OR OFFICER OF THE COMPANY.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
PM DATE
PYMT AMT
2000

Annual Amour	nt Due:	\$360.00	If Late,	Enter Pe	nalty:	36.	00	Environmental Penalty:	8000	.00
Installment Pa	yment Due:	\$360.00	If Late,	Enter Inte	erest: 🔏	52.		Total Amount Paid:		
OWNER	Michael O. Boling	er						OWNER'S IDENTIFICATION	NUMBER	19179
ADDRESS	215 N Washington	1						FEDERAL/SSN NUMBER	351	1022500
CITY/ST/ZIP	Kokomo, IN 4690	1-						TAXPAYER'S TID NUMBER		
PLEASE CHECK OFF EACH FACILITY AND NUMBER OF TANKS THAT WERE NOT PROPERLY CLOSED OR REMOVED AS OF JULY 1, 1999. THE DEPARTMENT CANNOT						TELEPHONE NUMBER	(765) 4	57-8151		
PROPERLY CLOSED ON REMOVED AS OF JULY 1, 1999. PROCESS ANY RETURN IF THE FACILITIES HAVE NOT B				_						

Facility	Tanks	Facility Tanks						
2814	40							

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01 FOR 2000

\$ 8,448.16

Under the penalty of perjury, I have examined this it is true, complete, and correct.	retum (including any accompa	nying schedules and statements) a	and to the best of my knowledge and belief,
Signature	Title	Date	Daytime Phone Number

MAIL THE COMPLETED RETURN AND PAYMENT TO:



PAYMENT: 1 DUE: DEC 15 1997

THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE WILL NOT PROCESS ANY APPLICATION WHICH DOES NOT CONTAIN A FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, AND A SIGNATURE OF OWNER OR OFFICER OF THE COMPANY.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
PM DATE
PYMT AMT
1998

Annual Amount Due: \$1,160.00 If Late, Enter Penalty: \$1/6					Environment	al Penalty:	200.00	
Installment Pa	t Paid:							
OWNER	Michael O. Boli	nger	OWNER'S IDE	OWNER'S IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 19179				
ADDRESS	215 N Washingt	on			FEDERAL/SSI	FEDERAL/SSN NUMBER 351022500		
CITY/ST/ZIP	Kokomo, IN 469	901-			TAXPAYER'S	TAXPAYER'S TID NUMBER		
	EACH FACILITY AND			OT	TELEPHONE	NUMBER	(765) 457-8151	
PROPERLY CLOSED OR REMOVED AS OF JULY 1, 1997. THE DEPARTMENT CANNOT PROCESS ANY RETURN IF THE FACILITIES HAVE NOT BEEN CHECKED OFF PROPERLY.								
Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	
2814 4								

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01 FOR 1998

\$ 9,606.48

Under the penalty of perjury, I have examined this it is true, complete, and correct.	s return (including any accompa	nying schedules and statements) a	and to the best of my knowledge and belief,
Signature	Title	Date	Daytime Phone Number

MAIL THE COMPLETED RETURN AND PAYMENT TO:



PAYMENT: 1 DUE: DEC 15 1996 THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE WILL NOT PROCESS ANY APPLICATION WHICH DOES NOT CONTAIN A FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, AND A SIGNATURE OF OWNER OR OFFICER OF THE COMPANY.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
PM DATE
PYMT AMT
1997

						<u> </u>	
Annual Amoun	t Due:	\$1,160.00 If La	ate, Enter Penal	y: \$/16.00	Environment	al Penalty:	3,000.00
Installment Pa	yment Due:	\$290.00 If La	ate, Enter Intere	st: \$411.6 8	Total Amount	t Paid:	
OWNER Michael O. Bolinger					OWNER'S IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 19179		
ADDRESS 215 N Washington					FEDERAL/SSN NUMBER 351022500		
CITY/ST/ZIP Kokomo, IN 46901-					TAXPAYER'S	TID NUMBER	
PLEASE CHECK OFF EACH FACILITY AND NUMBER OF TANKS THAT WERE NOT PROPERLY CLOSED OR REMOVED AS OF JULY 1, 1996. THE DEPARTMENT CANNOT					TELEPHONE	NUMBER	(765) 457-8151
PROCESS ANY RETURN IF THE FACILITIES HAVE NOT BEEN CHECKED OFF PROPERLY.							
Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks
2814 4							

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01 FOR 1997

\$ 9,687.68

Under the penalty of perjury, I have examined this return (including any accompanying schedules and statements) and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, complete, and correct.						
Signature	Title	Date	Daytime Phone Number			

MAIL THE COMPLETED RETURN AND PAYMENT TO:



PAYMENT: 1 DUE: DEC 15 1995 THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE WILL NOT PROCESS ANY APPLICATION WHICH DOES NOT CONTAIN A FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, AND A SIGNATURE OF OWNER OR OFFICER OF THE COMPANY.

FOR OFFICE USE ONL'	Y
PM DATE	
PYMT AMT	

						1	996
Annual Amount Due: \$1,160.00 If Late, Enter Penalty: \$1/6.00 Environment						al Penalty:	000.00
Installment Payment Due: \$290.00 If Late, Enter Interest: \$492.50 Total Amount Paid:					Paid:		
OWNER	Michael O. Boli	nger			OWNER'S IDE	NTIFICATION N	JMBER 19179
ADDRESS 215 N Washington				FEDERALISS	FEDERAL/SSN NUMBER 351022500		
CITY/ST/ZIP Kokomo, IN 46901-				TAXPAYER'S	TID NUMBER		
PLEASE CHECK OFF EACH FACILITY AND NUMBER OF TANKS THAT WERE NOT PROPERLY CLOSED OR REMOVED AS OF JULY 1, 1995. THE DEPARTMENT CANNOT					TELEPHONE I	NUMBER	(765) 457-8151
PROCESS ANY RETURN IF THE FACILITIES HAVE NOT BEEN CHECKED OFF PROPERLY.							
Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks
2814 4							

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01 FOR 1996

\$ 9,768.50

Under the penalty of perjury, I have examined this return (including any accompanying schedules and statements) and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, complete, and correct.						
Signature	Title	Date	Daytime Phone Number			

MAIL THE COMPLETED RETURN AND PAYMENT TO:



PAYMENT: 1 DUE: DEC 15 1994 THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE WILL NOT PROCESS ANY APPLICATION WHICH DOES NOT CONTAIN A FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, AND A SIGNATURE OF OWNER OR OFFICER OF THE COMPANY.

FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY
PM DATE	٦
DVMT AMT	П.

1994					1	995		
Annual Amour	t Due:	\$1,160.00 If	Late, Enter Penal	y: \$ 116.00	Environmenta	al Penalty:	3,000.00	
OWNER Michael O. Bolinger					OWNER'S IDE	OWNER'S IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 19179		
ADDRESS 215 N Washington					FEDERAL/SSN NUMBER 351022500			
CITY/ST/ZIP	Kokomo, IN 46	901-			TAXPAYER'S TID NUMBER			
PLEASE CHECK OFF EACH FACILITY AND NUMBER OF TANKS THAT WERE NOT PROPERLY CLOSED OR REMOVED AS OF JULY 1, 1994. THE DEPARTMENT CANNOT					TELEPHONE NUMBER (765) 457-8151			
PROCESS ANY RETURN IF THE FACILITIES HAVE NOT BEEN CHECKED OFF PROPERLY.						•		
Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanl	ks Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	
2814 4								

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01 FOR 1995

\$ 9,838.71

	Under the penalty of perjury, I have examined thin tis true, complete, and correct.	s return (including any accomp	panying schedules and statements) a	nd to the best of my knowledge and belief,
	Signature	Title	Date	Daytime Phone Number
_				

MAIL THE COMPLETED RETURN AND PAYMENT TO:



PAYMENT: 1 DUE: DEC 15 1993 THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE WILL NOT PROCESS ANY APPLICATION WHICH DOES NOT CONTAIN A FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, AND A SIGNATURE OF OWNER OR OFFICER OF THE COMPANY.

FOR (OFFICE	USE	ONLY
DMD	ATC		

PM DA	TΕ				
PYMT /	٩N	1T			
	-	9	9	4	

1993							994	
Annual Amoun	t Due:	\$1,160.00 If L	Late, Enter Penalt	y:8/16.00	Environment	al Penalty:	$\infty.\infty$	
Installment Pa	yment Due:	\$290.00 If L	Late, Enter Interes	\$ 643.9/	Total Amoun			
OWNER Michael O. Bolinger					OWNER'S IDE	OWNER'S IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 19179		
ADDRESS 215 N Washington					FEDERAL/SSI	FEDERAL/SSN NUMBER 351022500		
CITY/ST/ZIP	Kokomo, IN 469	901-			TAXPAYER'S	TID NUMBER		
	EACH FACILITY AND		TELEPHONE	NUMBER	(765) 457-8151			
PROPERLY CLOSED OR REMOVED AS OF JULY 1, 1993. THE DEPARTMENT CANNOT PROCESS ANY RETURN IF THE FACILITIES HAVE NOT BEEN CHECKED OFF PROPERLY.								
Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	s Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	
2814 4								

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01 FOR 1994

\$ 9,919.91

Under the penalty of perjury, I have examined this return (including any accompanying schedules and statements) and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, complete, and correct.						
Signature	Title	Date	Daytime Phone Number			
•						

MAIL THE COMPLETED RETURN AND PAYMENT TO:



PAYMENT: 1 DUE: DEC 15

INDIANA UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK FEE RETURN

THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE WILL NOT PROCESS ANY APPLICATION WHICH DOES NOT CONTAIN A FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, AND A SIGNATURE OF OWNER OR OFFICER OF THE COMPANY.

FOR	OFFIC	E	JSE	ONL
РМ	DATE			
PYN	TMA TN			$\overline{}$
	4.0	_	_	$\overline{}$

1992						1	993
Annual Amoun	t Due:	\$1,160.00 If La	te, Enter Penalt	y:8/16.00	Environmenta	al Penalty:	000,00
Installment Pa	yment Due:		te, Enter Interes				
OWNER Michael O. Bolinger					OWNER'S IDE	NTIFICATION N	JMBER 19179
ADDRESS 215 N Washington					FEDERAL/SSN	NUMBER	351022500
CITY/ST/ZIP Kokomo, IN 46901-					TAXPAYER'S	TID NUMBER	
PLEASE CHECK OFF EACH FACILITY AND NUMBER OF TANKS THAT WERE NOT PROPERLY CLOSED OR REMOVED AS OF JULY 1, 1992. THE DEPARTMENT CANNOT					TELEPHONE I	NUMBER	(765) 457-8151
PROCESS ANY RETURN IF THE FACILITIES HAVE NOT BEEN CHECKED OFF PROPERLY.							
Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks
2814 4							

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01 FOR 1993

\$ 10,001.71

Under the penalty of perjury, I have examined this return (including any accompanying schedules and statements) and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, complete, and correct.						
Signature	Title	Date	Daytime Phone Number			

MAIL THE COMPLETED RETURN AND PAYMENT TO:



PAYMENT: 1 DUE: DEC 15 1991 THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE WILL NOT PROCESS ANY APPLICATION WHICH DOES NOT CONTAIN A FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, AND A SIGNATURE OF OWNER OR OFFICER OF THE COMPANY.

	FOR OFFICE	USE	ONLY
•	PM DATE		
	PYMT AMT		

							332	
Annual Amour	t Due:	\$1,160.00 If L	ate, Enter Penalt	y: \$116.00	Environment	al Penalty: \$8	,000.00	
Installment Pa	yment Due:	\$290.00 If L	ate, Enter Interes	st. 8 820.0 4	Total Amount Paid:			
OWNER	Michael O. Boli	nger			OWNER'S IDE	NTIFICATION NU	JMBER 19179	
ADDRESS 215 N Washington					FEDERAL/SSN NUMBER 351022500			
CITY/ST/ZIP Kokomo, IN 46901-					TAXPAYER'S	TID NUMBER		
PLEASE CHECK OFF EACH FACILITY AND NUMBER OF TANKS THAT WERE NOT PROPERLY CLOSED OR REMOVED AS OF JULY 1, 1991. THE DEPARTMENT CANNOT					TELEPHONE	NUMBER	(765) 457-8151	
PROCESS ANY RETURN IF THE FACILITIES HAVE NOT BEEN CHECKED OFF PROPERLY.								
Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	
2814 4								

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01 FOR 1992

\$ 10,096.04

Under the penalty of perjury, I have examined this return (including any accompanying schedules and statements) and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, complete, and correct.							
Signature	Title	Date	Daytime Phone Number				

MAIL THE COMPLETED RETURN AND PAYMENT TO:



THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE WILL NOT PROCESS ANY APPLICATION WHICH DOES NOT CONTAIN A FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, AND A

INDIANA UNDERGROUND

STORAGE TANK FEE RETURN

	FOR OFFICE	USE	ONL	Y
1	DM DATE			1

PAYMENT: 1 DUE: DEC 15 1990

PYMT AMT SIGNATURE OF OWNER OR OFFICER OF THE COMPANY. 1001

ADDRESS 215 N Washington FEDERAL/SSN NUMBER 351022500						L	<u> </u>	
Installment Payment Due: \$290.00 If Late, Enter Interest; \$9/1.88 Total Amount Paid: OWNER Michael O. Bolinger ADDRESS 215 N Washington FEDERAL/SSN NUMBER 351022500	Annual Amount Due:	\$1,160.00	If Late, Enter Penal	y:\$ 116.00	Environmenta	al Penalty:	3,000.00	
ADDRESS 215 N Washington FEDERAL/SSN NUMBER 351022500	Installment Payment [
	OWNER Michael	O. Bolinger			OWNER'S IDE	NTIFICATION N	UMBER 19179	
	ADDRESS 215 N Washington					FEDERAL/SSN NUMBER 351022500		
CITY/ST/ZIP Kokomo, IN 46901- TAXPAYER'S TID NUMBER	CITY/ST/ZIP Kokom	TAXPAYER'S	TID NUMBER					
PLEASE CHECK OFF EACH FACILITY AND NUMBER OF TANKS THAT WERE NOT PROPERLY CLOSED OR REMOVED AS OF JULY 1, 1990. THE DEPARTMENT CANNOT		TELEPHONE I	NUMBER	(765) 457-8151				
PROCESS ANY RETURN IF THE FACILITIES HAVE NOT BEEN CHECKED OFF PROPERLY.								
Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks Facility	Tanks Facility Tar	nks Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	
2814 4	2814 4							

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01 FOR 1991

\$10,187.88

Under the penalty of perjury, I have examined this return (Including any accompanying schedules and statements) and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, complete, and correct.						
Signature	Title	Date	Daytime Phone Number			

MAIL THE COMPLETED RETURN AND PAYMENT TO:



PAYMENT: 1 DUE: DEC 15 1989 THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE WILL NOT PROCESS ANY APPLICATION WHICH DOES NOT CONTAIN A FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, AND A SIGNATURE OF OWNER OR OFFICER OF THE COMPANY.

FC	R OFFICE USE ONL
Р	DATE
P	MT AMT
	1990

Annual Amoun	t Due:	\$1,160.00 If La	ite, Enter Penali	y.8 116.00	Environment	al Penalty:	000.00
Installment Pay	ment Due:	\$290.00 If La	ite, Enter Interes	t \$1,013.5	Total Amount	Paid:	
OWNER	Michael O. Boli	nger			OWNER'S IDE	NTIFICATION N	JMBER 19179
ADDRESS 215 N Washington					FEDERAL/SSN NUMBER 351022500		
CITY/ST/ZIP Kokomo, IN 46901-					TAXPAYER'S	TID NUMBER	
PLEASE CHECK OFF EACH FACILITY AND NUMBER OF TANKS THAT WERE NOT PROPERLY CLOSED OR REMOVED AS OF JULY 1, 1989. THE DEPARTMENT CANNOT					TELEPHONE I	NUMBER	(765) 457-8151
PROCESS ANY RETURN IF THE FACILITIES HAVE NOT BEEN CHECKED OFF PROPERLY.							
Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks
2B14 4							

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01 FOR 1990

\$ 10,289.58

Under the penalty of perjury, I have examined this return (including any accompanying schedules and statements) and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, complete, and correct.					
Signature	Title	Date	Daytime Phone Number		

MAIL THE COMPLETED RETURN AND PAYMENT TO:



THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE WILL NOT PROCESS ANY APPLICATION WHICH DOES NOT CONTAIN A FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, AND A SIGNATURE OF OWNER OR OFFICER OF THE COMPANY.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	ľ
PM DATE	
PYMT AMT	
4 4 4 4	

PAYMENT: 1
DUE: DEC 15
1988

							303	J
Annual Amoun	t Due:	\$360.00 If La	ite, Enter Penalt	y: \$36.00	Environment	al Penalty:88	000.00	7
Installment Pay	yment Due:		ite, Enter Interes					1
OWNER	Michael O. Bolin	nger			OWNER'S IDE	NTIFICATION N	JMBER 19179	Ī
ADDRESS	215 N Washingto	on			FEDERAL/SSI	NUMBER	351022500	1
CITY/ST/ZIP	Kokomo, IN 469	01-			TAXPAYER'S	TID NUMBER		Ė
PLEASE CHECK OFF EACH FACILITY AND NUMBER OF TANKS THAT WERE NOT PROPERLY CLOSED OR REMOVED AS OF JULY 1, 1988. THE DEPARTMENT CANNOT					TELEPHONE	NUMBER	(765) 457-8151	T
PROCESS ANY RETURN IF THE FACILITIES HAVE NOT BEEN CHECKED OFF PROPERLY.						-		
Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tanks	٦

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01 FOR 1989

\$ 8,746.56

Under the penalty of perjury, I have examined this return (including any accompanying schedules and statements) and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, complete, and correct.							
Signature	Title	Date	Daytime Phone Number				

MAIL THE COMPLETED RETURN AND PAYMENT TO:



PAYMENT: 1

INDIANA UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK FEE RETURN

THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE WILL NOT PROCESS ANY APPLICATION WHICH DOES NOT CONTAIN A FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, AND A SIGNATURE OF OWNER OR OFFICER OF THE COMPANY.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	r
PM DATE	
PYMT AMT	

DUE: DEC 15 SIGNATURE OF OWNER OR OFFICER								РҮМТ	1988	3	
Annual Amour	nt Due:		\$360.00	If Late	, Enter Pena	lty:83	6.00	Environment	al Penalty:	8000	200
Installment Pa	yment Due				, Enter Inter				t Paid:	-	<u></u>
OWNER	Michael O.	. Bolinge	r			_		OWNER'S IDE	NTIFICATION	NUMBER	19179
ADDRESS 215 N Washington						FEDERAL/SSI	NUMBER	351	022500		
CITY/ST/ZIP	Kokomo, I	N 46901						TAXPAYER'S	TID NUMBER		
PLEASE CHECK OFF EACH FACILITY AND NUMBER OF TANKS THAT WERE NOT PROPERLY CLOSED OR REMOVED AS OF JULY 1, 1987. THE DEPARTMENT <u>CANNOT</u> PROCESS ANY RETURN IF THE FACILITIES HAVE NOT BEEN CHECKED OFF PROPERLY.							TELEPHONE	NUMBER	(765) 4	57-8151	
Facility Tanks	Facility T	anks F	acility Ta	nks F	acility Tanks	Facility	Tanks	Facility Tanks	Facility Tank	s Facility	Tanks
2814 4	1		·			1					

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01 FOR 1988

\$8,779.95

Under the penalty of perjury, I have examined the it is true, complete, and correct.	is return (including any accompanyir	ng schedules and statements) a	and to the best of my knowledge and belief,
Signature	Title	Date	Daytime Phone Number

MAIL THE COMPLETED RETURN AND PAYMENT TO:

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01	TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01
FOR 2000	FOR 1998
\$ 8,448.16	\$ 9,606.48
\$ 0,440.10	\$ 5,000.40
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01	TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01
FOR 1997	FOR 1996
\$ 9,687.68	\$ 9,768.50
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01	TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01
FOR 1995	FOR 1994
\$ 9,838.71	\$ 9,919.91
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01	TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01
FOR 1993	FOR 1992
FUR 1993	FOR 1992
\$ 10,001.71	\$ 10,096.04
4 10,00 111 1	\ 10,000.01
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01	TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01
FOR 1991	FOR 1990
A 40 40 00	¢ 40 000 50
\$ 10,187.88	\$ 10,289.58
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01	TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 11-23-01
FOR 1989	FOR 1988
\$ 8,746.56	\$ 8,779.95

GRAND TOTAL: \$ 115,371.16



Indiana Department of Environmental Management 100 North Senate Ave. P. O. Box 6015 Indianapolis, Indiana 46206-6015

84 28
DATE:08/01/00 TELEFAX #:234 - 3-6
TO: John Mendel TELEPHONE # 234-0343
TO: JOHN TELEPHONE # 55.
COMPANY/DIVISION: E TELEPHONE #: 308-3075
FROM: Tracey Lovelle TELEPHONE TELEPHONE TELEPHONE TELEPHONE TO PAGES: 6
DIVISION/PROGRAM: CO
DIVISION/PROGRAM: UST Now if you keed COMMENTS: John, let me Know if you keed arything else on this site. I will be given The person of the realistics.
authin else on this site of the violations
ortoronal a call because of other violations
I Had deliver a gew notestration forms to
we should those a completed copy next week Thanks Troops are 317-308-3!
we Should Have 317-308-3017 Toll Free 1-800-451-6027 FAX Number 32.

General Number 317-308-3017 Toll Free 1-800-451-6027 FAX N

393

State Form 49216 (R / 9-99)

Date: 08/01/00	Time:	Od County:	Howall	Region:		
Facility Name: Mad	athon 1	Mara Mar	+)	Facility I.D.	# DRIV	
Facility Address: 30	DW Wa	Trind St		Facility Pho		attitude .
Owner Name: W	109/ DO/1	nger		_		
Tank #:	1		2	3	4	5
Tank Type						1
Tank Volume						
Tank Substance						
Leak Detection						1
Overfill Method						
Spill Method	,					
CP (Tank)						
PIPING TYPE						
Pressure						
Suction						
Leak Detection						1
Other						
CP (Piping)	i					
Tank Closure Date				·		
Temporary Closure		142	,	11	10 - Vert	
	17	01 0015	54	1/12	D	P
RECORDS	+3+			ノ	Ó	
Latest TT Test (Tank)	5	(P) (7	
Latest LT Test	12	P		2 - Di.	4-50-5	
Tank Lining Date	131				-	
Last CP Test (Galvanic)		Wa	545	for		
Last CP Test (Impressed)						
COMMENTS	4 von	+ Pipes,e	on le	++5, Je 2	of Budding	REVENUE CERTIFICATE
	front 1	facing No	ishinstu	~ St,00	4	Yes No
3	4 fill	ports loc	atod e	on Righ	+ side	
Office use only	ot Rn. 1	dies I Was	Irut Si	trot		AFFIDAVIT Yes No
	All fil	dis/ Wa	access	: 612	·	
cility Representative Sign	ature:		St	ate Inspector:		/LC Date:
				1= In-co	mpliance 2 = requires follo	w-up visit 3 = Non-compliance

NOTIFICATION CORU	NDERGROUN	IDISTORAGE	TÄNKSTERRENDING				
OMPLETED FORMS TO: Indiana Department of Environmenta	I Management	Facility ID Number					
Office of Environmental Response, L N1255, 100 North Senale Avenue	191 plancu	Owner ID Number	9 4 6 3				
P.O. Box 7015 Indianapolis, Indiana 46207-7015	N 200 2000	Federal ID Number					
штинга с перовити причения — UST: (317) 308-3064 — LUST: (317		EPA ID Number					
lification is required by Federal and State laws for all storage tank nuary 1, 1974. The information requested is required by Section 9							
de 329 IAC 9, as amended. Specific detailed instructions for the							
inch Guldance Manual (Rev. 11/95), on page 4 of this form or by	contacting the UST B						
TYPE OF NOT IS NOTIFICATION FORM PROVIDES INFORMATION FOR		THAT APPLY):					
	CHANGE OF OW		A TEMPORARY CLOSURE				
	SYSTEM UPGRA		A REQUEST FOR CLOSURE				
O A NEW TANK O AN O A NEW OPERATOR O OT	ADDRESS CHA	. –	A PERMANENT CLOSURE WITH CLOSURE REPORT				
OWNER OF TANKS		OPERATOR OF I	FACILITY				
William King M68	якии чоголячо	KOE HRAM, REMAND BY BUT	HEREX X)				
MALING ADOR	MAILING ADDRESS						
300 W. Walnut							
		•					
CITY	EITY						
KOKOMO IN	ZIP CODE		TELEPHONE				
4 6 9 0 1 - () -		1 -	() -				
TANK/FACILITY LOCATION		TYPE OF FACILITY/OWNER					
LYX,		FOWNER	TYPE OF OPERATION -				
MAILING ADDRESS (IF SAME AS OWNER, MARK BOX HEREX X)	PRIVATE/BUSINI	•	(Please Check One) MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL				
(LOCATION OF TANKS	O STATE GOVERN		DISPENSING STATION				
300 W Walnut	O LOCAL GOVERN O FEDERAL GOVE		COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL				
Kokomo, In.	G\$A FACILITY (I	ر	O INDUSTRIAL				
ZIP CODE COUNTY	OTHER	ATE OF OWNERSHIP	O AGRICULTURE				
4 6 9 0 1- Howard							
CONSULTANT/CONTRACTO	OR COMPLIANC	E CERTIFICATIO	N				
OATH. I certify that the information concerning installation, upgrade, or closure pro-	vided in this moldication is in	is and curred to the desi of m	y knowladge				
Edward Jacobs	Certifie	d Tank Serv	ices.Inc.				
SACHATURE OF CONTRACTOR (IN INK - NO PHOTOCOPIES WALL BE ACCEPTED	CERTIFICATION NUMBER	,,	DATE				
	UC2000663	334 	7114100				
CONTACT AT TANK LOCATION	TION						
Michael Bolinger		N	UMBER OF TANKS AT THIS LOCATION				
1	TELEPHONE NUMBER (765) 457 8151						
OWNER CERTIFICATION	(703)45	, — 01011 Sign	NOTICE ATION				
OATH. I certify that under panalty of law that I have personally examined and am	emiliar with the information (Submitted in this end is	STATE USE ONLY				
en effected documents, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immedia I believe that the submitted information is true, accurate, and complete	tely responsible for obtaining	the information.	D E E E V E				
Michael Bolinger			n)i iiii				
SIGNATURE OF OWNER IN THE NO PHOTOCOPIES WILL BE ACCEPTED	DATE		U JUL 2 5 2000				
MILE	18 19	110011					
		THE ALL PURTY	Seid, veit page of				

JILITY NAME STATE FORM 45223 (REV. 2/97) FACILITY ID. 2814 DESCRIPTION OF UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK SYSTEM PAGE 2 OF COMPLETE A COLUMN FOR EACH TANK. ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS WHEN NUMBER OF TANKS EXCEEDS SIX. SEQUENTIAL TANK NUMBER 2 4 OWNER-SPECIFIED TANK NUMBER ፯ ے U urkaph DATE INSTALLED OUKNOWN UNKNOWN unknow CAPACITY (GALLONS) 4,000 41000 10.000 41000 COMPLETE ONLY ONE A. CURRENTLY IN USE 0 OF A. B. OR C. 0 0 0 0 DATE BROUGHT INTO USE 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 B. TEMPORARILY OUT OF USE 0 0 DATE LAST USED worknown un Known ں ملام טאאאטש C. PERMANENTLY OUT OF USE 1 1 DATE REMOVED FROM GROUND DATE FILLED IN-PLACE A B OR C MUST BE D. REQUESTING CLOSURE I ICOMPLETED IF TO BE REMOVED SECTIONS O OR E TO BE FILLED IN-PLACE 0 ARE SELECTED. 0 E. CHANGE-IN-SERVICE 0 C 0 REGULATED TO UNREGULATED 0 0 0 0 UNREGULATED TO REGULATED 0 0 0 0 0 SUBSTANCE 0 0 A. PETROLEUM 0 DIESEL O 0 CURRENTLY O Ö 0 KEROSENE 0 OR LAST 0 0 0 GASOLINE STORED 0 0 USED OIL (COMPLETE ONLY ONE 0 OTHER (specify) OF A B, OR C) B. HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE 0 0 0 O 0 CERCLA SUBSTANCE or Chemical Abstract Service Number MIXTURE OF SUBSTANCES O 0 C. UNKNOWN 0 0 O 0 0 TANK 0 0 0 STEEL CONSTRUCTION 0 CONCRETE 0 0 0 0 0 0 FIBERGLASS/PLASTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0 UNKNOWN 0 0 0 0 OTHER (specify) INTERNAL INTERIOR LINING O PROTECTION Ō 0 0 0 NONE 0 0 UNKNOWN 0 0 0 0 OTHER (specify) EXTERNAL CATHODIC PROTECTION 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 PAINTED 0 0 0 0 FIBERGLASS/PLASTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 NONE 0 0 0 0 UNKNOWN 0 OTHER (specify) TYPE BARE STEEL 0 GALVANIZED STEEL 0 0 FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC 0 0 0 CATHODIC PROTECTION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 UNKNOWN 0 0 OTHER (specify) METHOD PRESSURIZED O **EUROPEAN SUCTION** 0 0 AMERICAN SUCTION I 4 OF 5

٠.	3023 (REV. 2/97)							
	Y NAMEFACILITY ID. 2814							
•	DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY	IK CVCT	P/	AGE_3	0	F3		
	COMPLETE A COLUMN FOR EACH TANK. ATTACH ADDITIONAL SH	EETS W	HEN THE	NTINUED)			
<u> </u>	Sequential Tank N	130,00	ICIV INE	NOWBER	OF TAN	KS EXCE	EDS SIX.	
温泉	Sequential Tank Numbe Manual Tank Gaugin		 	 				
1815	Total Tightness Testing With Inventory Control		000000000000	000000000000	000000000000	0	0	
	Automatic Tank Gaugin Vapor Monitorin		18	18	18	18	18	
	Ground Manage at an a		18	Q	Ĭŏ	18	18	
163	Interstitlat Monitoring Within a Secondary Barrie Interstitlat Monitoring Within Secondary Containmen	0	18	18	18	10	ĬŎ	
CY	Automatic Line Leak Detector	1 0	IÕ	Ιŏ.	18	18	12	
0,1	Line Tightness Tooties		18	10	Ō	Ιŏ	18	
	Statistical Inventory Reconciliation (cin	10	18	18	18	Q	10	
7	Another Method (Please specify below	9	ĮŌ	lŏ	18	18	18	
	For Coated Steel Tanks with Cathodic Protection - Impressed Current	18	18	18		00000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
No.	Sacrificial Anodes For Coated Steel Piping with Cathodic Protection - Impressed Current	0	000000	00000	00	9	0	
	Sacrificial A	18	9	Įŏ	18	18	18	
<u> </u>	Another Method (Please specify below)	00000	18	18	12	10	Ŏ	
18	Catchnient Basins	8	9		00000	L8	18	
17.5.5	Autonialic Shutoff Devices	\sim	00	0	0	0	0	
Š	Overfill Alarms	ŏ	0	8	2	0	0	
4	Ball Float Valves Another Method (Please specify below)	0000	0	ŏ	0	\sim	8	
ſn	line ()	_0	00000	00000	00000	00000	ŏ	
sp	eclfic to this Contractor is certified by the tank and piping manufacturer.		ā	8	-8 $+$ 1	응	9	
			0	ŏ	\tilde{o}	00	0	
	sure	8	8	8	Ŏ	ŏ	8	
	All work has been completed. Another method of compliance was used (specify below).	Ŏ	0	81	81	2	Q	
		•000000	0000000	0 0000000	ŏ.	000000	8	
_	CERTIFICATION OF THE			81	0000000	21	Ŏ	
I have financial responsibility in accordance with Subtitle I Subpart H (Specify below).								
	Self-insurance							
	Insurance & Rick Potentian O							
							1	
	Guarantee O L O Surety Bond	ocal Go	vernme	nt - Fina	o Rating Incial Te	r rest st		
-	Surety Bond Cocal Government - Financial Test Cocal Government - Fund Cocal Government - Fund							
-	30 - DAY REQUIRES							
	To request a tank closure, mark the Request for Closure oval in Type of Notification in Section A, complete sections B, C, D, E,							
	PROPOSED CONTRACTOR							
	Certified Tank Services, Inc. LUST INCIDENT INFORMATION LUST INCIDENT INFORMATION							
		ONTRACTOR LUST INCIDENT INFORMATION Services, Inc.						
	8977 W. State Road 14	TED					_	
	*NOTE: Any lank closures must be performed by persons							
	Winamac Certified by the Indiana State Fire Marshal. City/County Fire							
	In. UST Section must be polified and IDEM's							
	4 6 9 9 6 1 1 23 00 4 6 19 19 19 19 19 19 19							
1	Contemination Contemination and Soli or groundwater							
l	La Jacobs							
•	UC2000663334 Indiana Sta	te Fire	Marsha	1 (31)	7) 232-2	222		
				•	,		11 11	